
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2434
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
HALT STATION AT RANI BAZAR, UTTAR PRADESH
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal regarding the construction of a halt at Rani Bazar Station in Barabanki, U.P.; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A request has been received for opening of a halt station at Rani Bazar between Burhwal Junction and Bindaura station on Barabanki-Gonda railway line.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

